
Maiden City Motor Club
Benbradagh Hillclimb 2009

The ANICC MILLERS OILS HillClimb Championship

Class  Overall Results
No. Name Car c.c. Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       5100  1 0:52.78 0:51.66 N.T.R 
78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          1300  132 0:53.79 0:53.17 0:54.86 
105  John Donnelly                                     Rt1 Coogar                         3900  133 0:54.92 0:55.23 0:53.86 
24   Robin Isaac                                       Vision V87                         2000  134 0:54.56 FAIL N.T.R 
120  Seamus Morris                                     Darrian T90                        2500  35 0:54.78 0:55.06 0:55.22 
38   Ruddi Gage                                        Mini                               1480  26 0:58.56 0:58.67 0:58.39 
11   Neil Dugan                                        205 Rwd                            2400  57 0:59.20 0:59.68 0:58.99 
3    Conor Lavery                                      Bmw M3                             2500  58 1:01.17 1:00.18 1:00.16 
21   Chris Cluyston                                    Subaru                             2000  79 1:01.26 1:08.62 1:01.58 
122  Gareth Nevin                                      Mk2 Escort                         2400  510 1:01.69 1:01.62 1:02.60 
114  Stephen Nevin                                     Mk2 Escort                         2100  511 1:02.66 1:01.69 1:02.12 
41   Alan Roddy                                        106 Cup                            1583  412 1:02.64 1:01.99 1:02.40 
125  Andrew McLoone                                    Mk2 Escort                         1600  413 1:03.91 1:03.62 1:02.76 
171  Keith Scott                                       Hillman Imp                        1100  114 1:03.58 1:03.12 1:04.73 
121  Jaye Nevin                                        Mk2 Escort                         2100  515 1:04.94 1:04.74 1:03.50 
4    Steven Gault                                      106 Rallye                         1583  616 1:04.80 1:04.17 1:03.92 
51   Adrian Mullholland                                Ford Escort                        2000  717 1:05.07 1:05.31 1:04.54 
127  Stanley McKeown                                   Toyota Corolla                     1600  418 1:06.11 1:05.69 1:05.03 
117  Shane McSorley                                    Civic                              2000  18a19 1:05.44 1:05.14 N.T.R 
65   JP McSorley                                       Civic                              1600  620 1:08.98 1:06.14 1:05.51 
77   Damien McGrath                                    Civic                              1600  421 1:08.03 1:06.54 1:05.64 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfiels                          2000  222 1:09.64 1:05.93 1:05.80 
130  Geoffrey Nevin                                    Fiesta Rwd                         2000  523 1:06.05 N.T.R N.T.R 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              3500  724 1:06.07 1:06.66 1:06.24 
123  Norman Kerr                                       Mk1 Escort                         2000  18a25 1:06.79 1:06.52 1:07.12 
101  John Devine                                       Honda Civic                        1598  1726 1:07.50 1:07.05 1:06.59 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Fiesta                             1600  627 1:07.66 1:06.99 1:06.88 
124  Georgia Isaac                                     Vision V87                         2000  1328 1:07.06 N.T.R N.T.R 
102  Mervyn Johnston                                   Chevette HSR                       2600  329 1:07.93 1:07.46 1:07.13 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        1600  630 1:07.23 1:08.27 1:07.38 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen C2                         1600  431 1:08.67 1:07.41 1:07.76 
118  Damien Lafferty                                   Corsa                              1400  1632 1:07.71 1:08.18 1:07.92 
99   Goeffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          2000  933 1:09.16 1:09.87 1:08.42 
52   Rory Haughian                                     Civic                              1600  434 1:10.53 1:09.28 2:50.01 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1R                           1600  635 1:15.25 1:09.45 1:09.59 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini                               1480  636 1:10.15 1:10.26 1:09.68 
74   Colin McBride                                     Sylva Leader                       2000  837 1:12.18 1:09.92 N.T.R 
106  Peter Crocket                                     Sierra                             2900  1938 1:15.58 1:12.31 1:11.07 
40   Ian Paget                                         Mini                               1400  639 1:11.08 1:12.29 1:16.89 
68   Barry McBride                                     Westfield                          2000  840 1:11.48 FAIL N.T.R 
126  Gerard Quinn                                      Escort G3                          1600  441 1:12.41 1:12.41 1:12.39 
50   Michael Carlin                                    Mk1 Escort                         1600  1742 1:14.94 1:14.71 1:15.04 
108  Paul Buchanon                                     Micra                              1275  443 1:16.32 1:17.34 1:16.83 
107  Alwyn Buchanon                                    Micra                              1275  444 1:20.78 1:19.51 1:18.10 
103  Martin McLaughlin                                 Ford Capri                         2800  1945 1:20.30 1:19.10 1:18.56 
132  John Dolan                                        Mk2 Escort                         2000  446 1:23.86 1:23.29 N.T.R 
104  Jim McLaughlin                                    Ford Anglia                        1600  1947 1:29.82 1:27.96 1:28.40 
111  Colm McGinley                                     Mk2 Escort                         2000  648     
61   Phil Robinson                                     Fiat Cbr                           1000  1249     

Class  Fastest Time of the Day
37   Frank Byrnes                                      Pilbeam Mp45                       5100  1 0:52.78 0:51.66 N.T.R 

Class 1 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1400cc 8v
Class Record - 63.23 secs Keith Scott Imp 2007

171  Keith Scott                                       Hillman Imp                        1100  11 1:03.58 1:03.12 1:04.73 

Class 2 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 1401cc and up to 2300cc 8v
Class Record - 60.07 secs Gary White RWD Fiesta 1995

38   Ruddi Gage                                        Mini                               1480  21 0:58.56 0:58.67 0:58.39 
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfiels                          2000  22 1:09.64 1:05.93 1:05.80 

Class 3 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 2301cc and all multi valve vehicles.
Class Record - 55.85 secs Seamus Morris Darrian T90 Millington 2006

120  Seamus Morris                                     Darrian T90                        2500  31 0:54.78 0:55.06 0:55.22 
102  Mervyn Johnston                                   Chevette HSR                       2600  32 1:07.93 1:07.46 1:07.13 
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Class 4 2WD Rally Cars up to 1700cc
Class Record - 63.26 secs Robert Gage Nova 2007

No. Name Car c.c. Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41   Alan Roddy                                        106 Cup                            1583  41 1:02.64 1:01.99 1:02.40 
125  Andrew McLoone                                    Mk2 Escort                         1600  42 1:03.91 1:03.62 1:02.76 
127  Stanley McKeown                                   Toyota Corolla                     1600  43 1:06.11 1:05.69 1:05.03 
77   Damien McGrath                                    Civic                              1600  44 1:08.03 1:06.54 1:05.64 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen C2                         1600  45 1:08.67 1:07.41 1:07.76 
52   Rory Haughian                                     Civic                              1600  46 1:10.53 1:09.28 2:50.01 
126  Gerard Quinn                                      Escort G3                          1600  47 1:12.41 1:12.41 1:12.39 
108  Paul Buchanon                                     Micra                              1275  48 1:16.32 1:17.34 1:16.83 
107  Alwyn Buchanon                                    Micra                              1275  49 1:20.78 1:19.51 1:18.10 
132  John Dolan                                        Mk2 Escort                         2000  410 1:23.86 1:23.29 N.T.R 

Class 5 2WD Rally Cars over 1700cc
Class Record - 59.58 secs Conor Laverty BMW M3 2007

11   Neil Dugan                                        205 Rwd                            2400  51 0:59.20 0:59.68 0:58.99 
3    Conor Lavery                                      Bmw M3                             2500  52 1:01.17 1:00.18 1:00.16 
122  Gareth Nevin                                      Mk2 Escort                         2400  53 1:01.69 1:01.62 1:02.60 
114  Stephen Nevin                                     Mk2 Escort                         2100  54 1:02.66 1:01.69 1:02.12 
121  Jaye Nevin                                        Mk2 Escort                         2100  55 1:04.94 1:04.74 1:03.50 
130  Geoffrey Nevin                                    Fiesta Rwd                         2000  56 1:06.05 N.T.R N.T.R 

Class 6 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1700cc.
Class Record - 64.48 secs Robert Gage Nova 1998

4    Steven Gault                                      106 Rallye                         1583  61 1:04.80 1:04.17 1:03.92 
65   JP McSorley                                       Civic                              1600  62 1:08.98 1:06.14 1:05.51 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Fiesta                             1600  63 1:07.66 1:06.99 1:06.88 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Ford Fiesta                        1600  64 1:07.23 1:08.27 1:07.38 
17   Gordon Fogarty                                    Fiat X1R                           1600  65 1:15.25 1:09.45 1:09.59 
34   William Hutton                                    Mini                               1480  66 1:10.15 1:10.26 1:09.68 
40   Ian Paget                                         Mini                               1400  67 1:11.08 1:12.29 1:16.89 
111  Colm McGinley                                     Mk2 Escort                         2000  68     

Class 7 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars over 1700cc.
Class Record - 63.12 secs Ian Johnston Porsche 911

21   Chris Cluyston                                    Subaru                             2000  71 1:01.26 1:08.62 1:01.58 
51   Adrian Mullholland                                Ford Escort                        2000  72 1:05.07 1:05.31 1:04.54 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              3500  73 1:06.07 1:06.66 1:06.24 

Class 8 Modified Road and Kit Cars up to 2500cc 8v
Class Record - No Record established

74   Colin McBride                                     Sylva Leader                       2000  81 1:12.18 1:09.92 N.T.R 
68   Barry McBride                                     Westfield                          2000  82 1:11.48 FAIL N.T.R 

Class 9 All other Modified Road and Kit Cars
Class Record - 59.32 secs Jimmy Dougan Locost Megabusa 2005

99   Goeffrey Kidd                                     Tiger Cat                          2000  91 1:09.16 1:09.87 1:08.42 

Class 12 Formula Libre. Single Seater & Sports Racing Cars up to 1400cc 16v & up to 2000cc 8v
Class Record - 51.41 secs Michael Beattie Jedi Suzuki 2002

61   Phil Robinson                                     Fiat Cbr                           1000  121     

Class 13 All other Formula Libre
Class Record - 49.02 secs Robert Woodside Philbeam MP82

78   Graham Thompson                                   GTR Turbo                          1300  131 0:53.79 0:53.17 0:54.86 
105  John Donnelly                                     Rt1 Coogar                         3900  132 0:54.92 0:55.23 0:53.86 
24   Robin Isaac                                       Vision V87                         2000  133 0:54.56 FAIL N.T.R 
124  Georgia Isaac                                     Vision V87                         2000  134 1:07.06 N.T.R N.T.R 

Class 16 MCMC Club Rallycars up to 1401 c.c.
Class Record - No Record established

118  Damien Lafferty                                   Corsa                              1400  161 1:07.71 1:08.18 1:07.92 

Class 17 MCMC Club Rallycars over 1401c.c. and up to 1700 c.c.
Class Record - No Record established

101  John Devine                                       Honda Civic                        1598  171 1:07.50 1:07.05 1:06.59 
50   Michael Carlin                                    Mk1 Escort                         1600  172 1:14.94 1:14.71 1:15.04 

Class 18a MCMC Club Rallycars over 1701 cc
Class Record - No Record established

117  Shane McSorley                                    Civic                              2000  18a1 1:05.44 1:05.14 N.T.R 
123  Norman Kerr                                       Mk1 Escort                         2000  18a2 1:06.79 1:06.52 1:07.12 

Class 19 Standard Road Cars
Class Record - No Record established

106  Peter Crocket                                     Sierra                             2900  191 1:15.58 1:12.31 1:11.07 
103  Martin McLaughlin                                 Ford Capri                         2800  192 1:20.30 1:19.10 1:18.56 
104  Jim McLaughlin                                    Ford Anglia                        1600  193 1:29.82 1:27.96 1:28.40 
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